

LISTED ON : 1.7.2015
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 45

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015

(Application for exemption from filing the official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2015

(Application for condonation of delay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2015

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2015

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL @...C.C. NO. 7136 OF 2015.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. OF 2015

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

T. MAHAVEER

...Petitioner

-Versus-

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post after four weeks.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 23rd June, 2015 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file additional documents and the

: 2 :

same is being circulated herewith.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that two applications for condonation of delay have been filed i.e. one is for condonation of delay in filing special leave petition and another in refiling the special leave petition. There is a delay of 538 days in filing the special leave petition and 1061 days in refiling the special leave petition. The total delay is of 1599 days.

The matter above-mentioned alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 23rd day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Mob No. 9810101807

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR