

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC  
7136/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/06/2010  
in WA No. 7/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

T. MAHAVEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 03/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
petitioner, post finally on 07.08.2015.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Chander Bala)

Court Master  
Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2015.08.05  
07:22:12 IST  
Reason: