

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015  
CC No(s). 7136/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/06/2010  
in WA No. 7/2010 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At  
Hyderabad)

T. MAHAVEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After arguing the matter at some length, Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, seeks leave to withdraw this special leave petition reserving liberty for the petitioner to seek such other redress as may be open to in accordance with law in appropriate proceedings before the appropriate forum.

This special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for.

Signature Not Verified

(MAHABIR SINGH)

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2015.09.26

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

10:30:13 IST  
Reason:

COURT MASTER